503126925 01/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLICK GOLF, LLC	11/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARSONS XTREME GOLF, LLC
Street Address:	15475 N. 84TH ST.
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29511482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: frankie@yamcapital.com

Correspondent Name: FRANKIE HO
Address Line 1: 15475 N. 84TH ST.

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-14-001-D02-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANKIE HO
SIGNATURE:	/Frankie Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to PXG - PAT-14-001-D02-US 11-20-14#page1.tif source=Assignment to PXG - PAT-14-001-D02-US 11-20-14#page2.tif

PATENT 503126925 REEL: 034656 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Slick Golf, LLC, with a principal place of business at 15475 North 84th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the inventions described, shown, and/or claimed in the patent application(s) listed in the attached Schedule(s); and

WHEREAS, Parsons Xtreme Golf, LLC, with a principal place of business at 15475 N. 84th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the inventions and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the promises, covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to, and under the inventions, all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on the applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted and the rights to any past damages.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in, to, and under the inventions in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the applications, the inventions and the Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for or obtain, maintain and enforce the applications, the inventions and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of NOVEMBER 20, 2014.

SLICK GOLE, LLC

PARSONS XTREME GOLF, LLC

Anne O'Moore

Anne O'Moore

Title: Manager

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE

- 1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/041,538, Nicolette et al., "Golf Club Heads and Methods to Manufacture Golf Club Heads," filed August 25, 2014, Attorney Docket No. PAT-14-001-P10-US.
- 2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/501,006, Nicolette et al., "Golf Club Head," filed August 29, 2014, Attorney Docket No. PAT-14-001-D01-US.

PATENT REEL: 034656 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 01/07/2015